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2024 

QUALIFIED EXPERT LIST  

This Qualified Expert (QE) List includes QEs engaged in private practice that provide 
professional services to assist in the preparation of Forest Practices Applications 
(FPA/Ns). A list of QEs employed by government agencies is not available for public 
distribution at this time. Names listed below are those who have submitted their 
qualifications to DNR Forest Practices for review, and appear to meet requirements for 
“qualified expert” under WAC 222- 10-030 (5). “Qualified expert for the purposes of 
this section means a person licensed under chapter 18.220 RCW as either an 
engineering geologist or as a hydrogeologist (if the site warrants hydrologist expertise), 
with 3 years of field experience in the evaluation of relevant problems in forested 
lands.”  

  
An active engineering geologist license in good standing is required to practice geology 
associated with forestry activities. To determine if a person’s engineering geologist 
license is current, check the Department of Licensing web site at 
https://www.dol.wa.gov/business/checkstatus.html and click on “Search business and 
professional licenses”.  

  
  

NAME  ADDRESS 
PHONE  

LICENSE 
SPECIALT
Y  

Biggerstaff, Brad 
BradB@georesources.us 

Georesources,  LLC 
5007 Pacific Hwy. E., Ste. 20 
Fife,  WA 98424 
Fax (253) 896-2633 
Work (253) 896-1011 
Cell (253) 279-1023 

Eng Geo 
Hydrogeo 

Badger, Thomas 
Badgergeotechnics@gmail.com 

    2319 Olympia Ave NE 
    Olympia, WA  98506 

(360) 628-6143 
Eng Geo 

Hydrogeo 

Barnett, Elson T. “Chip” 
ebarnett@aspectconsulting.com 

Aspect Consulting LLC.  
710 2nd Ave. Suite 550  
Seattle, WA 98104  
(206) 413-5398 

Eng Geo 

Beaman, Brian 
bbeaman@iciclecreekengineers.com 

Icicle Creek Engineers, Inc. 
29335 NE 20th Street 
Carnation, WA 98014 
(425) 333-0093 

Eng Geo 
Hydrogeo 

Benda, Lee 
leebenda@earthsystems.net 

Earth Systems Institute 
310 N. Mt. Shasta Blvd., Ste 6 
Mt. Shasta, CA 96067 
(530) 926-1066 

Eng Geo 

http://www.dol.wa.gov/design/geofront.htm
http://www.dol.wa.gov/design/geofront.htm
mailto:Badgergeotechnics@gmail.com
mailto:ebarnett@aspectconsulting.com
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Bennett, George 
george@bennettconsultingpllc.com 

Bennett Consulting, PLLC 
46129 SE 130th Street 
North Bend, WA 98045 
(425) 831-4690 

Eng Geo 
Hydrogeo 

Blackwood, Tim 
tim@pali-consulting.com 

Pali Consulting Inc 
1419 Washington Street 
Suite 101 
Oregon City, OR 97045 
503 502 0820 

Eng Geo 

Brunengo, Matthew J. 
mbrunengo@aol.com 

Palisades Geosciences Consulting 
1591 Woodland Terrace 
Lake Oswego, OR  97034 
Phone: 503-534-0414 

Eng Geo 

Caneday, Andrew 
acaneday@geoengineers.com 

Associate Engineering Geologist 
GeoEngineers, Inc. 
2101 4th Avenue, Suite 950 
Seattle, WA 98121  
(w) (206) 239-3225 
Fax: (206) 728-2732 
Cell: (206) 459-9071 

Eng Geo 

Cordes, Shaun   
cordes@delveunderground.com 

 

Delve Underground 
2000 SW 1st Ave  
Portland, Oregon 97201 
Work: 971.415.5607  
 

Eng Geo 
 

Cushman, Curtis D. 
CURTIS.CUSHMAN@COMCAST.NET 

All American Geotechnical 
8947 Buttonwood Lane NE 
Olympia, WA 98516 
Phone: 360.491.5515 
Cell: 360.481.6677 
Email: 
CURTIS.CUSHMAN@COMCAST.NET 

Eng Geo 

Dieu, Julie 
Julie.dieu@rayonier.com 

Rayonier 
3033 Ingram St. 
(360) 538-4581 

Eng Geo 

Dragovich, Joe 
joedragovich1@gmail.com 

Dragovich Geo-Consulting  
3050 Carpenter Hills Loop SE 
Lacey WA 98503 
360-316-8190 
 

Eng Geo 

Erdman, Craig 
cerdman@geoengineers.com 

GeoEngineers, Inc. 
17425 NE Union Hill Road Ste 250 
Redmond, WA 98052  
(425) 861-6073 
Cell: (206).595.6138 

Eng Geo 

mailto:mbrunengo@aol.com
mailto:cordes@delveunderground.com
mailto:joedragovich1@gmail.com
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Evans, Stephen H. 
sevans@pangeoinc.com 

PanGEO,  Inc. 
2021A Minor Ave. E 
Seattle, WA 98102 
(206) 262-0370 

Eng Geo 

Gerstel, Wendy  
mudpeople@earthlink.net or 

wendy@qwgappliedgeology.com 

QWG Applied Geology 
    2319 Olympia Ave NE 
    Olympia, WA  98506 

(360) 754-2409 

Eng Geo 
Hydrogeo 

Halbert, Bill 
billh@insightgeologic.com  

Insight Geologic, Inc. 
1015 4th Ave E 
Olympia, WA 98506-4016 
(360) 259-6326 

Eng Geo 
Hydrogeo 

Hannah, Scott R. 
shannah@aesgeo.com 

Associated Earth Sciences 
911 Fifth Ave., Suite 100 
Kirkland, WA 98033 
(425) 827-7701 

Eng Geo 

Hinkle, Jason 
Jason.Hinkle@weyerhaeuser.com 

Weyerhaeuser 
16821 SE McGillivray Boulevard 
Town Center Two – Suite 210 
Vancouver, WA 98683-0402 
Office Phone: (360) 891-3380 
Mobile Phone: (503) 819-6804 

Eng Geo 

Hoygaard, Isabelle 
wildgoatconsulting@gmail.com 

Wild Goat Consulting - PLLC 
PO Box 71 
Loon Lake, WA 99148 
(509) 808-6720 

Eng Geo 

Killman, Kathy 
kkillman@iciclecreekengineers.com 

Icicle Creek Engineers, Inc. 
29335 NE 20th Street 
Carnation, WA 98014 Work 
(425) 333-0093 
Cell (206) 498-1278 
Fax (425) 996-4036 

Eng Geo 
Hydrogeo 

Kuper, H. Tom 
tom@kupercon.com 

Kuper Consulting LLC 
22680 SW 76th Ave. 
Tualatin, OR 97062 
(503) 638-9722 

Eng Geo 

LaManna, John 
          johnl@lamannageosciences.com 

LaManna Geosciences Inc. 
2611 40th Avenue West 
Seattle, WA 98199-3136 
(206) 352-8534 

Eng Geo 

Laprade, William 
wtl@shanwil.com 

Shannon & Wilson 
PO Box 300303 
Seattle, WA 98103 
(206) 695-6891 

Eng Geo 
Hydrogeo 

mailto:billh@insightgeologic.com
mailto:wildgoatconsulting@gmail.com
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Lingley, Bill  
lingleyl@comcast.net 

Leslie Geological Services 
7815 Kerbaugh Rd. NE 
Olympia, WA 98516 
360-528-0201 

Eng Geo 

Markus, Shane 
smarkus@iciclecreekengineers.com 

Icicle Creek Engineers, Inc. 
29335 NE 20th Street 
Carnation, WA 98014 
Office: (425) 333-0093 
Mobile: 253-318-3676 

Eng Geo 

Marshall, Scott 
smarshall@allwesttesting.com 

All West Testing and Engineering 
690 W Capstone Ct 
Hayden, ID 83835 
(280) 676-6637 

Eng Geo 
 

Mattos, Seth 
SethM@georesources.us 

GeoResources 
earth science & geotechnical 
engineering 
4809 Pacific Hwy. E. 
Fife, WA 98424 
(253) 896-1011 

Eng Geo 

McCormack, Dave 
dmccormack@aspectconsulting.com 

Aspect Consulting 
Senior Associate Engineering 
Geologist 
710 2nd Ave. Suite 550  
Seattle, WA 98104  
Direct: 206-838-5834 
Office: 206-328-7443 

Eng Geo 

Miller, Dan 
danmiller@earthsystems.net 

Earth Systems Institute 3040 
NW 57th St. 
Seattle, WA 98107 
(206) 633-1792 

Eng Geo 

David L. Nelson 
dave.dlngeo@outlook.com 

www.dln-geo.com 

DLN Geo, LLC 
101 E Marine View Drive 
Orondo, WA 98843 
509-683-3178 

Eng Geo 
Hydrogeo 

Dave Parks 
crescentenvironmental@gmail.com 

https://crescentenvironmen.wixsite.com/website 

Crescent Environmental PLLC 
Principal Geologist 
LG, LEG, LHG #533 
424 East First Street, Box 429 
Port Angeles WA 98362 
Cellular: 360-640-3187 

Eng Geo 
Hydrogeo 

Pirot, Rachel               
rachel.pirot@weyerhaeuser.com 

 

Weyerhaeuser 
698 12th Street SE, Suite 220 
Salem, OR 97301-4010 
503-949-6843 (cell) 

Eng Geo 
Hydrogeo 

file://DNR/DIVISIONS/FP_DATA/FP_Science_Team/QE_list/smarshall@allwesttesting.com
mailto:dave.dlngeo@outlook.com
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.dln-geo.com%2F&data=05%7C02%7Cliv.bowden%40dnr.wa.gov%7C8c5459bb9d024ed0a59508dc282163a3%7C11d0e217264e400a8ba057dcc127d72d%7C0%7C0%7C638429371076335786%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=KIDJJb93%2B6uJg3jqMbJygdGr0a6Ka%2B%2BTrziWg31EqmE%3D&reserved=0
mailto:crescentenvironmental@gmail.com
https://crescentenvironmen.wixsite.com/website
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Pittman, Paul 
paul@saturnah2o.org 

Saturna Watershed 
Sciences 
112 Ohio Street, Suite 
115 
Bellingham, WA 98225  
(360) 815-4177 

Eng Geo 

Rankin, David 
david@strata-design.com 

 

Strata Design LLC 
Portland, OR | Woodland, WA 
P.O. Box 397 
Woodland, WA 98674 
STRATA-DESIGN.COM  
Office: 360.450.7574 
Mobile: 971.322.9330 

Eng Geo 
Hydrogeo 

Ranney, Brian C. 
branney@geoengineers.com 

GeoEngineers 
4000 Kruse Way Place 
Building 3, Suite 200 
Lake Oswego, Oregon 97035 
Telephone: 503.603.6675  
Fax: 503.620.5940  
Mobile: 503.730.7728 

Eng Geo 
Hydro Geo 

Running, Brooke  
bkr@foundationengr.com 

Foundation Engineering, Inc. 
820 NW Cornell Avenue 
Corvallis, OR 97330-4517 
541-740-3308 

Eng Geo 

Sadler, John C. 
jsadler@terra-associates.com 

 

TERRA ASSOCIATES, INC. 
12220 - 113th Avenue NE, Suite 130 
Kirkland, Washington 98034 
Office - 425-821-7777, Ext 107 

Cell – 206-396-5792 

Eng Geo 
Hydro Geo 

Schwartz, Jeff 
jschwartz@iciclecreekengineers.com 

 

Icicle Creek Engineers, Inc. 
29335 NE 20th Street 
Carnation, WA  98014 
Office: 425.333.0093   
Mobile: 206.853.7346 

Eng Geo 
Hydro Geo 

Shaw, Susan C. 
Susan.Shaw2@weyerhaeuser.com 

Weyerhaeuser Company 
Western Timberlands Environmental 
Forestry Research 
P.O. Box 275 
Springfield, OR 97477 
(541) 974-7805 

Eng Geo 

Tinklepaugh, Jeff 
jtinklepaugh@zippergeo.com 

ZipperGeo 
19019 36th Ave. W., Ste. E 
Lynnwood, WA 98036 
Office: 425-582-9928 
Mobile: 425-999-5801 

Eng Geo 

mailto:paul@saturnah2o.org
mailto:david@strata-design.com
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fstrata-design.com%2F&data=05%7C02%7CLiv.Bowden%40dnr.wa.gov%7C2a4028de39fa47b6aad708dc85ba5421%7C11d0e217264e400a8ba057dcc127d72d%7C0%7C0%7C638532283622995353%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C40000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=REYJzwmLA6gfIujwPBFfRLz7261cjlRXwpigCtHWJWw%3D&reserved=0
mailto:jsadler@terra-associates.com
mailto:jschwartz@iciclecreekengineers.com
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Toth, E. Steven  
thomtoth@nwlink.com 

E. Steven Toth 
Consulting Geomorphologist 
321 30th Avenue 
Seattle, WA 98122 
(206) 775-9676 

Eng Geo 

Turner, Ted R. 
Ted.turner@weyerhaeuser.com 

Weyerhaeuser Technology Center 
32901 Weyerhaeuser Way South 
Federal Way, WA 98001 
(253) 924-6248 (voice) 
(541) 912-6664 (cell) 

Eng Geo 

Williams, Dave 
dwilliams@zippergeo.com 

Principal Engineering Geologist 
Zipper Geo Associates, LLC 
19019 36th Avenue West, Suite D 
Lynnwood, WA 98036 
Phone: (425) 582-9928 
Cell: (425) 218-4619 
Fax: (425) 582-9930 

Eng Geo 

“Eng Geo” = engineering geologist license (LEG) 
“Hydrogeo” = hydrogeologist license (LHG), not usually necessary for forest practices 
work. To acquire a specialty license, a geology license (LG) is required.  All are licensed 
geologists.  

  
This list is maintained by Liv Bowden liv.bowden@dnr.wa.gov    
Phone: (360) 972-4208  


